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Isabella Cannon

Assistant Director for School Operations

Fort Worth Regional Office
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School Operations is Growing!



Attachment B
Meal Counting and Claiming Procedures

SFAs that select “Yes” to Question 24 on the Contracting Entity 
Application must complete an Attachment B, Meal Counting 
and Claiming Procedures.
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• Opens July 1, 2024
• Closes October 31, 2024
• Submit:

• School Meal Application
• Application Instructions
• All eligibility template

letters used.
• SFAs operating CEP or

Provision 2 (not in the base
year) do not need to
complete the Attachment B
Upload.

• RCCIs without day students
do not need to complete the
Attachment B Upload.Attachment B Uploads
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2024-2025 AR/PR Schedule

The 2024-2025 
Administrative 
Review/Procurement 
Review (AR/PR) 
Schedule is available on 
www.squaremeals.org.

6

https://squaremeals.org/Programs/National-School-Lunch-Program/Compliance

(The AR/PR schedule is subject to change)

http://www.squaremeals.org/


TX-ELMS
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ARM Section 4, page 51

ARM Section 5, page 7



Compensatory Education Funding for School Year 2024-2025
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CEP and Provision 2 not in the base year, may not 
be involved in income determination with the 
exception of TX- ELMS and other categorically 
eligible students

Texas Education Agency form



FSMC Training at ESCs
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Date ESC Location Contacts
September 26, 2024 17 Lubbock Tricia Hays thays@esc17.net; Kyle Wargo 

kwargo@esc17.net; Wayne Blount 
wablount@esc17.net

October 2, 2024 10 & 11 Arlington Sandra Pena spina@aisd.net (Arlington ISD);
Jocelyn Karbo jkarbo@esc11.net;
Tomekia Holman 
tomekia.holman@region10.org;
Jon Hill jon.hill@region10.org
Cc: Angela Lowe

October 3, 2024 4 Houston Jack Mann jack.mann@esc4.net;
Rodney Watson rodney.watson@esc4.net;
Chris Knorr chris.knorr@esc4.net

October 10, 2024 20 San Antonio Monica Ruiz-Morin 
Monica.RuizMorin@esc20.net; Jaclyn B. Perez 
jaclyn.perez@esc20.net

October 11, 2024 13 Austin Beverly Shaw beverly.shaw@esc13.txed.net; Laura 
Varney Laura.Varney@esc13.txed.net; Julia Lehle 
julia.lehle@esc13.txed.net; Erin Midgley 
Erin.Midgley@esc13.txed.net

November 14, 2024 12 Waco Jennifer Angell jangell@esc12.net
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